

City of Lawrence, Massachusetts - Sewer System Rehabilitation and Improvements CWSRF 3919 Contract II
Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Albanese Brothers Inc.		DeFelice Corporation		Albanese D&S, Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Item Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Item Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Item Price
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of Items 2 through	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
2a	8-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	1500	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 202,500.00
2b	10-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00
2c	12-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	1450	\$ 150.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 246,500.00
2d	18-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	2700	\$ 185.00	\$ 499,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 264,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 567,000.00
2e	36-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	660	\$ 505.00	\$ 333,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 264,000.00
3a	6-inch SDR 35 PVC Sewer Service Lateral	LF	600	\$ 340.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00
3b	6-inch SDR 21 PVC Sewer Service Lateral	LF	20	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
3c	8-inch SDR 35 PVC Sewer Service Lateral	LF	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
3d	8-inch SDR 21 PVC Sewer Service Lateral	LF	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
4a	10-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP)	LF	600	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00
4b	15-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP)	LF	280	\$ 109.00	\$ 30,520.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00
4c	18-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP)	LF	675	\$ 112.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 118,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,500.00
4d	Foster Street Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP)	LF	296	\$ 279.00	\$ 82,584.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 64,528.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 76,960.00
5	Cut Protruding Service Connection	EA	22	\$ 428.00	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 8,580.00
6a	4-foot Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section	EA	28	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
6b	6-foot Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section	EA	5	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
6c	4-foot Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Riser Section	EA	140	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
6d	6-foot Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Riser Section	EA	50	\$ 166.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
7a	Water Street Special Structure STA. 0+00	LS	1	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00
7b	Water Street Special Structure STA. 6+32	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8a	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
8b	26-inch Standard Manhole Frames and Covers	EA	31	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
8c	Special Bulkheading	EA	14	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	12-inch Storm Drain Pipe	LF	680	\$ 102.00	\$ 69,360.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 102,000.00
10	Precast Concrete Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
11a	20-inch CLDI Water Main Removal and Replacement (Water Street & M	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
11b	6-inch CLDI Water Main Removal and Replacement (Water Street & Ca	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11c	Furnish and Install Complete 1-inch Water Corporation Stop and 1-inch	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
11d	Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Water Service Tubing	LF	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Unsuitable Material Excavation Above/Below Normal Grade	CY	1000	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Special Pipe Bedding	CY	150	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Disposal of Cobblestones	CY	85	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00
15	Rock and Boulder Excavation	CY	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
16a	Temporary Trench Pavement (All Work)	SY	4000	\$ 64.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280,000.00
16b	Full Width Mill & Overlay (All Streets)	SY	22800	\$ 15.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 342,000.00
16c	Additional Bituminous Pavement	TON	575	\$ 98.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,750.00
17	Gravel Restoration	SY	775	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,950.00
18	Remove and Reset Vertical Granite Curb	LF	200	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
19a	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	127	\$ 79.00	\$ 10,033.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,255.00
19b	Concrete Sidewalk at Driveway	SY	12	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
20a	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
20b	Concrete Pipe Encasement	CY	50	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
20c	Controlled Density Fill (CDF)	CY	4	\$ 92.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Test Pits	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	Catch Basin Cleaning, Inspection	EA	45	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00
23	Catch Basin Sediment Capture Device	EA	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
25	Temporary Sewer Bypass System (Water Street)	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
26	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Manhole Rehabilitaation (per Para	NOT TO EXCEED	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminiated Soil and Groundwa	NOT TO EXCEED	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
28	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation Price Adjustm	NOT TO EXCEED	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
	Total Calculated Base Bid Price:				\$ 3,932,367.00		\$ 4,148,387.00		\$ 4,273,895.00